 Souriau 8STA, 8TA and microComp® series eaton.com/interconnect 43
8STA/8TA series fuel immersible
Technical specifications
Mechanical
Shell
Aluminium alloy
Shell plating
Conductive black zinc

44 Souriau 8STA, 8TA and microComp® series eaton.com/interconnect
8STA/8TA series fuel immersible
Ordering information
Basic series
Shell type:
0: Oval flange receptacle
1: In-line receptacle
6: Plug
7: Jam nut receptacle
Specification (mandatory):
022: Fuel immersible version
Type of contact:
P: Pin contacts
S: Socket contacts
Orientation:
N: Red
A: Yellow
D: GreenShell size:
02, 04, 08, 10, 12, 14, 16
Contact layout:
See below for
available layouts
8TA   0   08   35   P   N   022
8STA   0   08   35   P   N   022
Part numbers
Contact layouts (viewed from front face of male insulator)
02 12
14
16
04 10
05
5#26
Service R
98
10 #20
Service I
35
37 #22D
Service M
06
6#12
Service I
08
8#16
Service II
35
3#22D
Service S
35
3 #22D
Service S
05
5 #26
Service R
05
5 #20
Service I
06
6 #26
Service R
08
35
6 #22D
Service M
98
3 #20
Service I
35
13 #22D
Service M
98
6 #20
Service I